

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.278 of 2022

Mahendra Ram @ Mahendra Kumar Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand through
Anti-Corruption Bureau Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. R.S. Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate
For the State : Mr. Prabhu Dayal Agarwal, APP

3/02.12.2022 It appears that in order dated 30.11.2022, in para No.5, in place of Special Vigilance Case No.02.of 2016, inadvertently Special Vigilance Case No. 02 of 2015 has wrongly been typed.

Accordingly, the order dated 30.11.2022 is modified to the extent that in place Special Vigilance Case No. 02 of 2015, it shall be read as Special Vigilance Case No.02 of 2016.

Let a copy of this order be always issued along with order dated 30.11.2022.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the Court concerned forthwith.

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

R.Kumar